178 www.waters.com/orderwww.waters.com/hplccolumns
FERMENTATION ANALYSIS, ORGANIC ACIDS, ALCOHOLS, AND CARBOHYDRATES
Shodex KC-811 Column Retention Chart for Organic Acids
Sample Retention
Time Sample Retention
Time
Oxalic Acid 5.20 ß- Hydroxy-
propionic Acid 8.60

solutions containing 1% phosphoric acid, acetic acid, or
perchloric acid.
Ordering Information
Columns for Fermentation Analysis, Organic Acids, Alcohols, and Carbohydrates
Description Dimension Qty. P/N
Fast Fruit Juice Analysis 8.0 × 100 mm 1/pk WAT010639
Fast Fruit Juice Guard-Pak Inserts — 10/pk WAT0152071
IC-Pak Ion-Exclusion 7.8 × 300 mm 1/pk WAT010290
SC-1011 Column 8.0 × 300 mm 1/pk WAT034238
SC-1011P Pre-column 6.0 × 50 mm 1/pk WAT034244
KC-811 8.0 × 300 mm 1/pk WAT034298
KC-811 Pre-column 6.0 × 50 mm 1/pk WAT035501
1Requires 7.8 × 10 mm Cartridge Holder, p/n: 186000708.